PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2817013

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the PROPER NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 017473 Frame 0523. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE IS PROXIMEX CORPORATION.		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
YUAN-FANG WANG			12/06/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	PROXIME	X CORPORATION		
Street Address:	6 RESULT	SWAY		
City:	CUPERTI	NO		
State/Country: CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95014			
PROPERTY NUMBERS				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	112	230932		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to th 609 dhr TY0 9 F 1-1	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucce 9-806-2474 ibik@tyco.com CO INTERNATIONAL LTD. OSZEL ROAD 12 INCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540	essful, it will be sent via	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		W-AN-00017 (336-0517)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DEAN D. SMALL		
SIGNATURE:		/dean d. small/		
DATE SIGNED:		04/16/2014		
	rectiveAssigr	ment16APR2014#page1.tif ment16APR2014#page2.tif		

source=W-AN-00017 Corrective Assignment 16 APR 2014 # page 5.tif source=W-AN-00017 Corrective Assignment 16 APR 2014 # page 6.tif

		ţ,
	01-23-20	006
PE HORE	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
8 N 1 3 2006 2	1031618	
AN .	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	
Te man the state	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Constant of the second	Yuan-Fang WANG	Name: Proximex
		Internal Address:
9	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
1366	3, Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
\sim	Execution Date(s): December 16, 2005	6 Results Way
-	X Assignment Merger Change of Name	
*	Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Cupertino
	Government Interest Assignment	State: California
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 95014
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
		This document is being filed together with a new application.
		B. Patent No.(s)
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/230,932	D. Patent No.(3)
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes XN0
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1 patents involved:
	Name: Stephen C. Durant MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt., 577832000300	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Street Address: 425 Market Street	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		Enclosed
GY 2006 BIBYRNE	00000077-032952 122309 32	None required (government interest not affecting title)
1002L	40.00.04	
	City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94105-2482	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	(447) 000 0000	Expiration Date
	Phone Number: (415) 268-5982 Fax Number: (415) 268-7522	b. Deposit Account Number 03-1952
	Email Address: SDurant@mofo.com	Authorized User Name Stephen C. Durant
	9. Signature:	
	(ling 2) Und.	January 11, 2006
		Date
	Signature	L'alla
	Signature Robert E. Scheid (Reg. No. 42,126) for Stephen C. Durant (Reg. Name of Person Signing	

I hereby certify that this correspondence an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Mi the date shown below.	is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, in SSING PARTS, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on Signature:
Dated: January 11, 2006	Signature: The the Tab Mg Todd V. Leone

sf-2062192 v1

PATENT REEL: 017473 FRAME: 0523

ASSIGNMENT SOLE

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Yuan-Fang WANG (hereinafter referred to as the assignme), residing at 5849 Via Fiori Lane, Goleta, CA 93117, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in INCREMENTAL DATA FUSION AND DECISION MAKING SYSTEM AND ASSOCIATED METHOD, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 11/230,932 and filed on September 19, 2005; and

WHEREAS, Proximex Corporation, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California and having its principal place of business at 6 Results Way, Cupertino, CA 95014 (hereinafter referred to as the assignce) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREPORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, said assigner has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assigner, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignor has good and full right and hawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignor will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successor, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

416/2005

sf-2045747

-

PATENT REEL: 017473 FRAME: 0524

RECORDED: 01/13/2006

PATENT REEL: 032698 FRAME: 0185



United States Patent and Trademark Office Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNEE previously recorded or Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Co	Corrective Assignment to correct the PROPER NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 017473 Frame 0524. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE IS PROXIMEX CORPORATION.	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
]	Name	Execution Date	
YUAN-FANG WA	ANG		12/06/2005	
RECEIVING PAR	RTY DATA			
Name:	PROXIMEX C	CORPORATION		
Name: Street Address:	PROXIMEX C			
Name: Street Address: City:	PROXIMEX C 6 RESULTS V CUPERTINO	VAY		
Name: Street Address:	PROXIMEX C	VAY		
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUM	PROXIMEX C 6 RESULTS V CUPERTINO CALIFORNIA 95014 BERS Total:	VAY		
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	PROXIMEX C 6 RESULTS V CUPERTINO CALIFORNIA 95014 BERS Total:	VAY		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:		
Phone:	609-806-2474	
Email:	dhribik@tyco.com	
Correspondence will be sent v	ia US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.	
Correspondent Name:	TYCO INTERNATIONAL LTD.	
Address Line 1:	ne 1: 9 ROSZEL ROAD	
Address Line 2:	1-112	
Address Line 4:	PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W-AN-00017 (336-0517)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEAN D. SMALL
Signature:	/dean d. small/
Date:	04/01/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=W-AN-00017CorrectiveAssignment01APR2014#page1.tif source=W-AN-00017CorrectiveAssignment01APR2014#page2.tif source=W-AN-00017CorrectiveAssignment01APR2014#page3.tif source=W-AN-00017CorrectiveAssignment01APR2014#page4.tif source=W-AN-00017CorrectiveAssignment01APR2014#page5.tif source=W-AN-00017CorrectiveAssignment01APR2014#page6.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: Receipt Date:

PAT2795674 04/01/2014

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT